

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).770/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 15.11.2011 in WP No. 2261/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI

ALLAHABAD BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.C.AGGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 23/01/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.F.Nariman, SG,
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Narang, Adv.
Mr.Sarv Mitter, Adv.
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.N.Jha, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondent.

Mr. B.K.Prasad, Adv. appearing on caveat accepts notice. Hence service of notice on the respondent is dispensed with.

The respondent may file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

contd....2/-

-2-

In the meanwhile, the direction in the impugned judgment to release the arrears of pension to the petitioner (respondent herein) is stayed until further orders.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Renuka Sadana)

Court Master

Court Master