

LISTED ON: 21.09.2015

BEFORE COURT NO:

ITEM NO:

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 & 4

(Appeal against Registrar's Order dated 03.12.2014 and application for condonation of delay)

IN
CIVIL APPEAL (C) No. 9024/2012

ALLAHABAD BANK .. APPELLANT
VERSUS
A. C. AGGARWAL ... RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the appeal above-mentioned was dismissed vide this Court's Order dated 13.03.2013. (Copy of order dated 13.03.2013 has been placed in I.A. No. 3 paper books as Annexure A-1 at page Nos. 9-32).

It is further submitted that Mr. B. K. Pal, Advocate has on 19.05.2014 filed application for directions on behalf of Allahabad Bank Retirees Association (not a party in this matter), through its General Secretary, which was lodged vide Ld. Registrar's Order dated 03.12.2014. (Copy of Order of Ld. Registrar dated 03.12.2014 has been placed in I.A. No. 3 paper books as Annexure A-3 at page No. 40). Copy of unregistered application for directions (which was lodged by Ld. Registrar) has been placed with appeal paper books.

It is further submitted that Mr. B. K. Pal, Advocate has on 28.02.2015 filed an appeal against Registrar's Order dated 03.12.2014 alongwith Annexures A-1 to A-3 with application for condonation of delay (barred by time by 72 days) (regd. as I.A. Nos. 3 & 4) and the same has been placed with appeal paper books.

..2..

It is lastly submitted that original appeal paper books have been weeded out after due preservation and counsel has provided fresh set of appeal paper books and the same has been placed with IA paper books.

The appeal (I.A. Nos. 3 & 4) in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 11th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:
M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co., Advocates
Mr. B. K. Pal, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-1