

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
I.A.Nos.3 & 4 OF 2015  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL No.9024 OF 2012

ALLAHABAD BANK

.....APPELLANT

VERSUS

A.C.AGGARWAL

.....RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicant.

Delay condoned.

We find no ground to entertain the instant applications.

The same are accordingly dismissed.

.....J.  
(JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR)

.....J.  
(R. BANUMATHI)

NEW DELHI;  
OCTOBER 12, 2015.

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3 & 4 in Civil Appeal No(s).9024/2012

ALLAHABAD BANK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.C.AGGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(For appeal against Ld. Registrar's orders and c/delay in filing appln. for appeal against Ld. Registrar's order and office report)

Date : 12/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr.Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
For M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr.Jitendra Sharma, Sr.Adv.  
Applicant Mr.P.N.Jha, Adv.  
Mr.Victor Dhissa, Adv.  
Mr. B. K. Pal, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The applications are dismissed in terms of the signed  
order.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)